

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) no. 856/2023
CrIM no. 1664/2023

Ashwani Mahajan

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2023

Adjourned at request.

List again on 11.10.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
04.10.2023
NARESH/Secy.