

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 856/2023

Ashwani Mahajan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the response in the morning only.
2. Response filed by the respondents is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondents shall coordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that the response filed by him is brought on record.
3. Scanned record be called for.
4. List on 20.07.2024.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.05.2024
Sahil Padha