

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM(M) No. 856/2023

Ashwani Mahajan

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Paras Kapahi, Adv. vice
Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.08.2024

Mr. Paras Kapahi, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that in case there is no representation on behalf of the arguing counsel for the petitioner on the next date of hearing then the interim direction will not be extended thereafter.

List on 13.09.2024.

Till then, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
30.08.2024
Mihul**