

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 856/2023

Ashwani Mahajan

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Paras Kapahi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2024.

Petitioner, namely, Ashwani Mahajan is present in person.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to furnish copy of the objections to the counsel opposite.

List on 20.11.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 11.10.2023 to continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
16.10.2024
Neha-1