

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 856/2023

Ashwani Mahajan

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Uma Kapahi, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.05.2026**

01. Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
02. List for consideration on 29.06.2026.
03. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.
04. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.05.2026  
Abinash